1800 OCEAN AVE., FRNT
RONKONKOMA, NY 11779
TEL	 800-9HV-POWER
TEL	 631-471-4444
FAX	631-471-4696
www.ultravolt.com“Making High Voltage Easier!”®
 Precision analog control
 Isolated up to 15kV

-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100 125
Local Connections Isolated/Floating Connections
Ordering Information
Type
Power
Example: 15EFL12-12W-I/O-R/B
Isolation
Model
Input
“EFL” SERIES
Enhanced Floating Hot Deck LVPS with Isolated Digital and Analog I/O
Copyright 1991-2008, UltraVolt, Inc.Rev. 1  5/08www.ultravolt.com
1800 Ocean Ave., Frnt, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779“Making High Voltage Easier!”               ®
52
1 - Analog Down Channel 1, +
2 - Analog Down Channel 1, -
3 - Analog Down Channel 2, +
4 - Analog Down Channel 2, -
5 - +15VDC Output
6 - Analog Up Channel 2
7 - Floating TTL input (Digital Down Channel 1)
8 - Floating PWR Ground
9 - Floating +12VDC or +24VDC Output
10 - Floating -15VDC Output
11 - Floating TTL Up
12 - Floating Signal Ground
13 - Floating Analog Up Channel 1
14 - Floating +5.1VDC Reference Output
1 - Input Power Ground
2 - Positive Power Input
3 - LVPS Enable/Disable/Sync In
4 - TTL Up
5 - Signal Ground
6 - Analog Up Channel 1
7 - +5V Reference Output
8 - Analog Down Channel 1, +
9 - Analog Down Channel 1, -
10 - Analog Down Channel 2, +
11 - Analog Down Channel 2, -
12 - Analog Up Channel 2
13 - Mode
14 - TTL Output (Inverted Digital Down Channel 1)
Type: 15 kV Isolation 15EFL
Input Voltage: 12 VDC Nominal 12
24 VDC Nominal 24
Power: Watts Output (12V only) -12W
Watts Output (24V only) -24W